RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) ОМВ №. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94) М&G- 60309.0004USU1/SW-11-0564U\$U1

	4. 17. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	converted to the second
To the Commissi	oner of Patenta and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Waite and address of receiving partyties).
	re Arriva	Southwire Company
	McGuinn	One Southwire Drive
Tom St		
Steve V		Carrollton, Georgia 30119-4400
	n Logan	•
Mike C	Crumpler	
Alon St	tewart	
Hugh E	Butler	
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) uttached? Yes No
3. Nature o	of conveyance:	
	signment	
	curity Agreement	
	ner:	
	1411	
Execution I	Date: September 18, 2008, September 18, 2008,	
September	18, 2008, September 18, 2008, September 18, 2008,	
	20, 2008, & September 24, 2008	
September .	20, 2006, & Soptember 24, 2006	
4 Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/1/07	501	
12/166,:	521	
	Additional numbers attack	ied? ☐ Yes 🗷 No.
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	hould be mailed:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	D. Kent Stier, Esq.	☐ Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
71001000.	P.O. Box 2903	· ·
	Minncapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	1411mcdpoins, 1411 55 102 0545	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
		<u> </u>
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
	. c 1 1 1 11 11 6 db . f	- is toro and porcent and any attached sorry is a true comp of the
To the t	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
originai	document.	
		1.10
	X) La	
D. Kent Sti-	er, Reg. No. 50,640	December 29, 2008
_		ignature Date
name of Pe	ason organia	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6
		DKS:mdc

Do not detach this portion

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

70289 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 022047 FRAME: 0924**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Jackie McGuinn,	Tom Stephens,	Steve Wilson,	Stephen	Logan,	Mike
Crumpler, Alon Stewart, and H					
("INVENTION") disclosed and/o	r claimed in U.S	, Provisional Pa	tent Applic	ation en	titled
"Electronic Supervisor" assigne	d U.S. Serial No.	60/947,893 fil	ed July 3, 2	007; and	I U.S.
Patent Application entitled "Elec	ctronic Superviso	or" ("APPLICATIO	ON"), which;		
will be filed without	this executed P	ATENT ASSIGNI	MENT. ASS	IGNOR h	ereby
authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE	'S legal repres	entatives, c	of Mercha	ant &
Gould PC, 191 Peac	htree Street, N.I	E., Suite 4300,	Atlanta, Ge	orgia 30	303-
1740, who are asso	ciated with cus	tomer number	70289, to	insert he	re in
parenthesis (U.S. Sei	rial No	, filed			this
APPLICATION'S U.S.	Serial Number a	nd filing date, v	vhen known	ı;	
\boxtimes was filed on July 2, 2	<u>2008</u> and was gi	ven U.S. Serial (No. <u>12/166</u> ,	<u>,5</u> 21;	
is filed concurrently	herewith;				

Southwire Company, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

9/18/08 DATE	Jackie McGuinn
DATE	Tom Stephens
9-18-08	
DATE	Steve Wilson
2-18-08	
DATE	Stephen Logan
9-18-08	Mily Curyle
DATE	Mike Crumpler
	Alex Constant
DATE	Alon Stewart
DATE	Hugh Butler

DATE	Jackie McGuinn
9/18/08	10m Dughan _
DATE	Tom Stephens
DATE	Steve Wilson
DATE	Stephen Logan
DATE	Mike Crumpler
DATE	Alon Stewart
DATE	Hugh Butler

Sep 25 08 10:45p abs

p.4

Attorney Docket No.: 60309.0004U5U1/SW-11-0564USU1

DATE	Jackie McGuinn
DATE	Tom Stephens
DATE	Steve Wilson
DATE	Stephen Logan
DATE 4/20/2085	Mike Crumpler
DATE '	Alon Stewart
DATE	Hugh Butler

PATENT REEL: 022047 FRAME: 0928

DATE	Jackie McGuinn
DATE	Tom Stephens
DATE	
DATE	Stephen Logan
DATE	Mike Crumpler
DATE	Alon Stewart
9.24-08 DATE	Hugh Butler